

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-3	596	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/18	/2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	1/25	/2022			Final action:	1/25/2022	
Enactment date:	1/25	/2022			Enactment #:	2022-21	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to develop a plan for the City to take over the operation of the Coral Gables Country Club, located at 997 North Greenway Drive, Coral Gables, Florida.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Commission Cover 01.25.22 (Coral Gables Country Club- BTW Investments, LLC)), 2. Resolution 01.25.22 (Coral Gables Country Club BTW Investments, LLC), 3. Speaker Card for I-8, 4. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg Jan 25 2022 - Agenda Item I-8 - Resolution authorizing the City Manager to evaluate and negotiate lease terms regarding the Coral Gables Country Club						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
1/25/2022	1	City Corr	nmission		ado	pted by Resolution Number	Pass
A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to develop a plan for the City to take over the							

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to develop a plan for the City to take over the operation of the Coral Gables Country Club, located at 997 North Greenway Drive, Coral Gables, Florida. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]